Features
- Suitable for CV strip lights, CV linear lights, floor lights, tri-proof
   lights, bracket lights, etc
Suitable for lights
- Soft dimming and flicker-free at any brightness, meets the new requirements
   of ErP certification
- Support isolate interface dimming 1-10V/10V PWM/Rx dimming
  +12V auxiliary power

- Provide 12V 100mA auxiliary power supply to power control module or sensor
- VCC Auxiliary power(12V,100mA)
Model coding rules of MGV series
BK - -
BOKE
Product series
Output current
Function mode(M: isolated 1-10V/10V PWM/Rx+12V)
MGV X X X X X V 0 M
FREE
FLICKER
1...10V
10V
PWM
12V tuvsud .com/
ps-cert
REV 1.6
BOKE Drivers Co., Ltd.
Model list
DimensionOutput currentModel Input voltage Output voltageOutput power
BK-MGV060-48V0M
BK-MGV100-48V0M
BK-MGV150-48V0M
BK-MGV060-24V0M
BK-MGV100-24V0M
BK-MGV150-24V0M
Function list
Model Suffix
Wired dimming Aux power
1-10V 3in1 12V/0.1A
BK-MGV100
BK-MGV060
BK-MGV150
√ √M
Certifications
BK-MGV036-48V0M
BK-MGV036-24V0M
BK-MGV036
CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, CCC
CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, CCC
CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, CCC
CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, CCC
CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, CCC
CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, CCC
CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, CCC
CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, CCC
100W MAX. 48VDC 2.09A L355*W30*H21mm200-240VAC
57.6W MAX. 48VDC 1.2A L285*W30*H21mm200-240VAC
150W MAX. 48VDC 3.12A L355*W36*H23mm200-240VAC
60W MAX. 24VDC 2.5A L285*W30*H21mm200-240VAC
100W MAX. 24VDC 4.2A L355*W30*H21mm200-240VAC
150W MAX. 24VDC 6.25A L355*W36*H23mm200-240VAC
36W MAX. 48VDC 0.75A L245*W30*H21mm200-240VAC
36W MAX. 24VDC 1.5A L245*W30*H21mm200-240VAC
REV 1.6
Output parameters
Product model
Output current ripple LF
Rated output current
Voltage accuracy
Linear regulation
Load regulation
Rated output voltage
Control interface
Output current adjustment
Environment & Life time
Operating temperature
Operating humidity
Storage temp./humidity
IP grade
Vibration resistant
Case temperature